
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3068
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2003
WOMEN EMPLOYEES
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the total percentage of women employees in Central Government services;

(b) whether any special drive is proposed to be made to recruit women employees;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS.(SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a): As per information contained in the Report of the Fifth Central Pay Commission, women constitute 7.51 per cent of the total Central Government employees.

(b): At present, no such proposal is under consideration.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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